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2023 SPECIFICATIONS

CITY OF MANSFIELD

RIC-TRAIL EXTENSION
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 DESIGN  DESIGNATION 

STAGE 2 SUBMISSION:  12/8/23

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

RM-5.2 7/21/23 HW-2.1 7/15/22 800 - 2023, SEE PROPOSAL
832 7/21/23

DM-1.1 7/17/20 MT-110.10 7/19/13
DM-4.2 7/20/12
DM-4.3 1/15/16
DM-4.4 1/15/16

TC-41.20 10/18/13
SPECIAL PROVISIONSCB-2-2B 1/20/23 TC-52.10 10/18/13

TC-52.20 1/15/21
TC-71.10 4/21/23

Before You Dig

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

Contact Two Working Days

Before You Dig

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

(Non-members must be called directly)

PLAN  PREPARED BY:

KEM
K.E. McCARTNEY & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS   PLANNERS   SURVEYORS

 DESIGN  EXCEPTIONS 

ADA DESIGN WAIVERS
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TRAIL PASSING LANE / REST AREA SECTION

WOOD FENCE DETAIL
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TRAIL PAVEMENT TRANSITION TABLE TRAIL SHOULDER TRANSITION TABLE
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TRAIL ENTRANCE 2 DETAIL
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GROUND COORDINATES - U.S. Survey FT

STATE PLANE GRID COORDINATES
  MONUMENTS TO BE SET

DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT coordinates are scaled from GRID coordinates about the Ohio North Zone grid point N=0, E=0

Horiz. Datum:
NAD83 (2011) Ohio State Plane, North Zone

Vert. Datum: NAVD88

ITEM 623.05
ITEM 623.05

NAME STATION

OFFSET (sft)

RT/LT

NORTH (sft) EAST (sft) ELEVATION (sft)
FEATURE DESCRIPTION NAME

NORTH (m) EAST (m) ORTHO HT (m) NORTH (sft) EAST (sft)

CENTERLINE

MONUMENT

REFERENCE

MONUMENT

CP100 11+95.78 43.68 RT 388006.104 1949562.693 1284.42 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP100 118251.39 594162.02 391.49 387963.09 1949346.56

CP101 20+27.65 263.92 RT 387879.162 1949868.309 1286.64 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP101 118212.70 594255.16 392.17 387836.16 1949652.14

CP102 20+77.97 27.08 LT 387859.662 1950169.984 1303.84 BMS BENCHMARK-TOP OF SOUTH REBAR IN BUMPER BLOCK CP102 118206.76 594347.10 397.41 387816.66 1949953.78

CP103 21+35.03 12.03 RT 387798.081 1950186.496 1301.91 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP103 118187.99 594352.13 396.82 387755.09 1949970.29

CP104 44+32.15 110.51 RT 387717.665 1952226.799 1405.05 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP104 118163.48 594973.95 428.26 387674.68 1952010.37

CP105 50+22.16 398.72 LT 388397.271 1952021.766 1392.60 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP105 118370.60 594911.46 424.47 388354.21 1951805.36

CP106 51+22.83 60.99 LT 388427.824 1952465.785 1394.38 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP106 118379.91 595046.79 425.01 388384.76 1952249.33

CP107 57+52.04 0.09 RT 388415.263 1953096.815 1414.64 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP107 118376.08 595239.10 431.18 388372.20 1952880.29

CP108 63+42.44 70.86 RT 388414.512 1953662.656 1408.62 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP108 118375.85 595411.55 429.35 388371.45 1953446.07

CP109 70+48.65 223.21 LT 388602.380 1954348.441 1447.48 IPINS IPINS-"KEM CONTROL"-5/8" CP109 118433.11 595620.56 441.19 388559.30 1954131.78

CL1 9+94.12 0.00 LT 388049.063 1949360.885 0.00 POINT P.O.T. CL1 118264.48 594100.51 0.00 388006.04 1949144.77

CL2 11+98.52 0.00 LT 388049.791 1949565.279 0.00 POINT P.C. CL2 118264.70 594162.81 0.00 388006.77 1949349.14

CL3 12+61.41 0.00 LT 388080.023 1949617.161 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL3 118273.91 594178.62 0.00 388037.00 1949401.02

CL4 14+58.15 0.00 LT 388180.338 1949777.231 0.00 POINT P.T. CL4 118304.49 594227.40 0.00 388137.30 1949561.07

CL5 16+01.34 0.00 LT 388190.061 1949920.091 0.00 POINT P.C. CL5 118307.45 594270.94 0.00 388147.02 1949703.92

CL6 19+33.18 0.00 LT 387986.432 1950133.630 0.00 POINT P.T. CL6 118245.39 594336.02 0.00 387943.42 1949917.43

CL7 20+21.15 0.00 LT 387898.478 1950131.830 0.00 POINT P.C. CL7 118218.58 594335.47 0.00 387855.47 1949915.63

CL8 21+96.46 0.00 LT 387806.054 1950251.219 0.00 POINT P.T. CL8 118190.42 594371.86 0.00 387763.06 1950035.01

CL9 22+94.47 0.00 LT 387832.546 1950345.578 0.00 POINT P.C. CL9 118198.49 594400.62 0.00 387789.55 1950129.36

CL10 24+76.70 0.00 LT 387929.796 1950496.488 0.00 POINT P.T. CL10 118228.13 594446.61 0.00 387886.79 1950280.25

CL11 27+39.61 0.00 LT 388130.945 1950665.781 0.00 POINT P.C. CL11 118289.43 594498.20 0.00 388087.92 1950449.52

CL12 28+97.95 0.00 LT 388187.259 1950807.008 0.00 POINT P.T. CL12 118306.60 594541.24 0.00 388144.22 1950590.73

CL13 30+96.11 0.00 LT 388165.045 1951003.921 0.00 POINT P.C. CL13 118299.83 594601.26 0.00 388122.01 1950787.63

CL14 32+95.31 0.00 LT 388053.798 1951158.740 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL14 118265.92 594648.44 0.00 388010.78 1950942.43

CL15 37+61.25 0.00 LT 387836.231 1951538.076 0.00 POINT P.T. CL15 118199.61 594764.05 0.00 387793.23 1951321.72

CL16 40+45.83 0.00 LT 387862.473 1951821.439 0.00 POINT P.C. CL16 118207.61 594850.41 0.00 387819.47 1951605.05

CL17 42+65.19 0.00 LT 387834.908 1952037.290 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL17 118199.21 594916.19 0.00 387791.91 1951820.88

CL18 47+55.33 0.00 LT 388042.415 1952418.302 0.00 POINT P.T. CL18 118262.45 595032.31 0.00 387999.40 1952201.85

CL19
48+19.22

0.00 LT
388104.667 1952432.682

0.00 POINT
P.C.

CL19 118281.42 595036.70 0.00 388061.64 1952216.23

CL20 49+58.79 0.00 LT 388240.408 1952416.051 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL20 118322.79 595031.63 0.00 388197.37 1952199.60

CL21 51+66.23 0.00 LT 388366.088 1952520.739 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL21 118361.10 595063.53 0.00 388323.03 1952304.28

CL22 55+00.27 0.00 LT 388380.822 1952848.276 0.00 POINT P.T. CL22 118365.59 595163.36 0.00 388337.76 1952631.78

CL23 55+01.58 0.00 LT 388381.307 1952849.493 0.00 POINT P.C. CL23 118365.74 595163.73 0.00 388338.25 1952632.99

CL24 55+78.24 0.00 LT 388398.393 1952923.915 0.00 POINT P.T. CL24 118370.94 595186.41 0.00 388355.33 1952707.41

CL25 56+58.11 0.00 LT 388404.168 1953003.568 0.00 POINT P.C. CL25 118372.70 595210.68 0.00 388361.11 1952787.05

CL26 58+49.13 0.00 LT 388436.037 1953191.618 0.00 POINT P.T. CL26 118382.42 595267.99 0.00 388392.97 1952975.08

CL27 61+15.34 0.00 LT 388505.347 1953448.656 0.00 POINT P.C. CL27 118403.54 595346.33 0.00 388462.28 1953232.09

CL28 62+09.90 0.00 LT 388507.877 1953542.294 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL28 118404.31 595374.87 0.00 388464.81 1953325.72

CL29 63+50.00 0.00 LT 388483.579 1953680.248 0.00 POINT P.T. CL29 118396.90 595416.91 0.00 388440.51 1953463.66

CL30 64+69.10 0.00 LT 388467.041 1953798.193 0.00 POINT P.C. CL30 118391.86 595452.86 0.00 388423.97 1953581.59

CL31 65+28.15 0.00 LT 388469.304 1953856.884 0.00 POINT P.T. CL31 118392.55 595470.75 0.00 388426.24 1953640.27

CL32 65+64.48 0.00 LT 388477.105 1953892.373 0.00 POINT P.C. CL32 118394.93 595481.56 0.00 388434.04 1953675.76

CL33 67+13.46 0.00 LT 388443.937 1954032.535 0.00 POINT P.R.C. CL33 118384.82 595524.28 0.00 388400.87 1953815.90

CL34 69+22.94 0.00 LT 388377.043 1954226.577 0.00 POINT P.T. CL34 118364.44 595583.42 0.00 388333.99 1954009.92

CL35 72+05.29 0.00 LT 388381.886 1954508.878 0.00 POINT P.C. CL35 118365.91 595669.45 0.00 388338.83 1954292.19

CL36 73+21.39 0.00 LT 388309.297 1954584.134 0.00 POINT P.T. CL36 118343.79 595692.39 0.00 388266.25 1954367.44

CL37 73+34.47 0.00 LT 388296.227 1954584.382 0.00 POINT P.C. CL37 118339.81 595692.46 0.00 388253.18 1954367.69

CL38 74+50.70 0.00 LT 388220.840 1954511.796 0.00 POINT P.T. CL38 118316.83 595670.34 0.00 388177.80 1954295.11

CL39 75+33.70 0.00 LT 388219.268 1954428.811 0.00 POINT P.O.T. CL39 118316.35 595645.05 0.00 388176.23 1954212.14

MN100 9+94.12 59.82 LT 388108.88 1949360.52 1284.70 MONBOX MONBOX-IPIN MN100 118282.71 594100.40 391.58 388065.85 1949144.41

MN101 10+44.18 167.68 LT 388216.92 1949410.34 1286.82 IPID IPID-"STEVENS"-7052 MN101 118315.64 594115.59 392.22 388173.88 1949194.22

MN102 32+50.17 298.54 LT 388277.16 1951369.39 1364.79 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN102 118333.99 594712.64 415.99 388234.11 1951153.05

MN103 35+65.28 64.76 LT 387927.21 1951373.53 1381.44 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN103 118227.34 594713.90 421.06 387884.20 1951157.19

MN104 40+11.00 73.66 LT 387932.61 1951779.97 1390.28 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN104 118228.99 594837.77 423.76 387889.60 1951563.59

MN105 40+39.01 424.65 LT 388284.69 1951775.49 1379.78 CMON CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH IRON PIN MN105 118336.29 594836.41 420.56 388241.64 1951559.11

RW3
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CITY OF MANSFIELD

MADISON TOWNSHIP SW  14 SECTION 31, SE 14 SECTION 31 & NE 14 SECTION 31 T-21N, R-18W

RIC-TRAIL EXTENSION
B&O CONNECTOR TRAIL

MN106 45+21.93 34.47 RT 387829.21 1952302.27 1401.25 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN106 118197.47 594996.95 427.10 387786.21 1952085.83

MN107 46+32.10 56.99 RT 387897.15 1952411.57 1397.88 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN107 118218.18 595030.26 426.07 387854.15 1952195.12

MN108 46+86.05 102.72 RT 387931.26 1952486.60 1399.70 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN108 118228.58 595053.13 426.63 387888.25 1952270.14

MN109 50+77.86 60.82 RT 388302.27 1952477.13 1393.96 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN109 118341.65 595050.24 424.88 388259.22 1952260.67

MN110 69+22.44 30.60 RT 388346.44 1954226.54 1429.79 IPID IPID-"REL"-4939 MN110 118355.11 595583.41 435.80 388303.39 1954009.89

MN111 71+22.34 28.96 RT 388351.50 1954426.44 1440.10 MONBOX MONBOX-IPIN MN111 118356.65 595644.33 438.94 388308.45 1954209.77

DV100 9+93.96 0.00 LT 388049.062 1949360.728 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV100 118264.48 594100.47 0.00 388006.04 1949144.61 1

DV101 11+98.52 0.00 LT 388049.791 1949565.279 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV101 118264.70 594162.81 0.00 388006.77 1949349.14 1

DV102 12+61.41 0.00 LT 388080.023 1949617.161 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV102 118273.91 594178.62 0.00 388037.00 1949401.02 1

DV103 14+58.15 0.00 LT 388180.338 1949777.231 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV103 118304.49 594227.40 0.00 388137.30 1949561.07 1

DV104 16+01.34 0.00 LT 388190.061 1949920.091 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV104 118307.45 594270.94 0.00 388147.02 1949703.92 1

DV105 19+33.18 0.00 LT 387986.432 1950133.630 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV105 118245.39 594336.02 0.00 387943.42 1949917.43 1

DV106 20+21.15
0.00 LT

387898.478 1950131.830
0.00 POINT

ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON."
DV106 118218.58 594335.47 0.00 387855.47 1949915.63

1

DV107 21+96.46 0.00 LT 387806.054 1950251.219 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV107 118190.42 594371.86 0.00 387763.06 1950035.01 1

DV108 22+94.47 0.00 LT 387832.546 1950345.578 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV108 118198.49 594400.62 0.00 387789.55 1950129.36 1

DV109 24+76.70 0.00 LT 387929.796 1950496.488 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV109 118228.13 594446.61 0.00 387886.79 1950280.25 1

DV110 27+39.61 0.00 LT 388130.945 1950665.781 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV110 118289.43 594498.20 0.00 388087.92 1950449.52 1

DV111 28+97.95 0.00 LT 388187.259 1950807.008 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV111 118306.60 594541.24 0.00 388144.22 1950590.73 1

DV112 30+96.11 0.00 LT 388165.045 1951003.921 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV112 118299.83 594601.26 0.00 388122.01 1950787.63 1

DV113 32+95.31 0.00 LT 388053.798 1951158.740 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV113 118265.92 594648.44 0.00 388010.78 1950942.43 1

DV114 37+61.25 0.00 LT 387836.231 1951538.076 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV114 118199.61 594764.05 0.00 387793.23 1951321.72 1

DV115 40+45.83 0.00 LT 387862.473 1951821.439 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV115 118207.61 594850.41 0.00 387819.47 1951605.05 1

DV116 42+65.19 0.00 LT 387834.908 1952037.290 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV116 118199.21 594916.19 0.00 387791.91 1951820.88 1

DV117 47+55.33 0.00 LT 388042.415 1952418.302 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV117 118262.45 595032.31 0.00 387999.40 1952201.85 1

DV118 48+19.22
0.00 LT

388104.667 1952432.682
0.00 POINT

ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON."
DV118 118281.42 595036.70 0.00 388061.64 1952216.23

1

DV119 49+58.79 0.00 LT 388240.408 1952416.051 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV119 118322.79 595031.63 0.00 388197.37 1952199.60 1

DV120 51+66.23 0.00 LT 388366.088 1952520.739 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV120 118361.10 595063.53 0.00 388323.03 1952304.28 1

DV121 55+00.27 0.00 LT 388380.822 1952848.276 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV121 118365.59 595163.36 0.00 388337.76 1952631.78 1

DV122 55+01.58 0.00 LT 388381.307 1952849.493 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV122 118365.74 595163.73 0.00 388338.25 1952632.99 1

DV123 55+78.24 0.00 LT 388398.393 1952923.915 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV123 118370.94 595186.41 0.00 388355.33 1952707.41 1

DV124 56+58.11 0.00 LT 388404.168 1953003.568 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV124 118372.70 595210.68 0.00 388361.11 1952787.05 1

DV125 58+49.13 0.00 LT 388436.037 1953191.618 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV125 118382.42 595267.99 0.00 388392.97 1952975.08 1

DV126 61+15.34 0.00 LT 388505.347 1953448.656 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV126 118403.54 595346.33 0.00 388462.28 1953232.09 1

DV127 62+09.90 0.00 LT 388507.877 1953542.294 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV127 118404.31 595374.87 0.00 388464.81 1953325.72 1

DV128 63+50.00 0.00 LT 388483.579 1953680.248 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV128 118396.90 595416.91 0.00 388440.51 1953463.66 1

DV129 64+69.10 0.00 LT 388467.041 1953798.193 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV129 118391.86 595452.86 0.00 388423.97 1953581.59 1

DV130 65+28.15 0.00 LT 388469.304 1953856.884 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV130 118392.55 595470.75 0.00 388426.24 1953640.27 1

DV131 65+64.48 0.00 LT 388477.105 1953892.373 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV131 118394.93 595481.56 0.00 388434.04 1953675.76 1

DV132 67+13.46 0.00 LT 388443.937 1954032.535 0.00 POINT ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON." DV132 118384.82 595524.28 0.00 388400.87 1953815.90 1

DV133 69+22.94
0.00 LT

388377.043 1954226.577
0.00 POINT

ALUMINUM DISK STAMPED "C/L MON."
DV133 118364.44 595583.42 0.00 388333.99 1954009.92

1

DV134 72+05.29 0.00 LT 388381.886 1954508.878 0.00 POINT DV134 118365.91 595669.45 0.00 388338.83 1954292.19

DV135 73+21.39 0.00 LT 388309.297 1954584.134 0.00 POINT DV135 118343.79 595692.39 0.00 388266.25 1954367.44

DV136 73+34.47 0.00 LT 388296.227 1954584.382 0.00 POINT DV136 118339.81 595692.46 0.00 388253.18 1954367.69

DV137 74+50.70 0.00 LT 388220.840 1954511.796 0.00 POINT DV137 118316.83 595670.34 0.00 388177.80 1954295.11

DV138 75+33.70
0.00 LT

388219.268 1954428.811
0.00 POINT

DV138 118316.35 595645.05 0.00 388176.23 1954212.14

TOTAL 34

GROUND COORDINATES - U.S. Survey FT

STATE PLANE GRID COORDINATES
  MONUMENTS TO BE SET

DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT coordinates are scaled from GRID coordinates about the Ohio North Zone grid point N=0, E=0

Horiz. Datum:
NAD83 (2011) Ohio State Plane, North Zone

Vert. Datum: NAVD88

ITEM 623.05
ITEM 623.05

NAME STATION

OFFSET (sft)

RT/LT

NORTH (sft) EAST (sft) ELEVATION (sft)
FEATURE DESCRIPTION NAME

NORTH (m) EAST (m) ORTHO HT (m) NORTH (sft) EAST (sft)

CENTERLINE

MONUMENT

REFERENCE

MONUMENT
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REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION RW20

RW5

RICHLAND COUNTY
CITY OF MANSFIELD
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW  14 SEC. 31
SE 14 SEC. 31
NE 14 SEC. 31
T-21N, R-18W

R
IC

-T
R

A
IL

 E
X

T
E

N
S

IO
N

B
&

O
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

O
R

 T
R

A
IL



S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
 O

F
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N
A

L
 R

IG
H

T
 O

F
 W

A
Y

DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

K
EM

K.
E.

 M
cC

AR
TN

EY
 &

 A
SS

OC
IA

TE
S

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S 

  P
LA

N
N

ER
S 

  S
U

R
V

EY
O

R
S

RW20

RW6

PARCEL

OWNER

SHEET OWNERS RECORD AUDITOR'S

RECORD AREA

TOTAL GROSS P.R.O. IN NET STRUC-

TOTAL NET RESIDUE REMARKS

NO. NO. BOOK PAGE PARCEL NO. P.R.O. TAKE TAKE TAKE TURE

1-9 NOT USED

10-T BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS 7 DV. 907 624 0.083 0.000 0.083

11-SH  NATURAL AREAS LAND CONSERVANCY 7-16 ORV. 2708 356 0261100810000 131.712 0.0000 5.702 0.000 5.702 126.010

0261100809000 88.000 0.0000 1.405 0.000 1.405 86.595

TOTAL 219.712 0.0000 7.107 0.000 7.107 212.605

11-T1 8-10 0261100810000 0.138 0.000 0.138 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T2 8-10 0.293 0.000 0.293 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T3 11 0.110 0.000 0.110 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T4 11-12 0.098 0.000 0.098 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T5 12-13 0.147 0.000 0.147 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T6 12-14 0.067 0.000 0.067 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T7 16 0261100809000 0.022 0.000 0.022 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

11-T8 16 0.024 0.000 0.024 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-SH
MEDCENTRAL HEALTH SYSTEMS, AN OHIO CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

16-20 ORV. 2233 565 0270722162000 133.359 2.933 0.000 2.933 130.426

12-T1 16 0.056 0.000 0.056 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T2 16 0.052 0.000 0.052 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T3 17 0.021 0.000 0.021 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T4 17 0.022 0.000 0.022 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T5 18 0.012 0.000 0.012 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T6 18 0.012 0.000 0.012 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T7 18 0.064 0.000 0.064 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T8 18 0.057 0.000 0.057 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T9 19 0.027 0.000 0.027 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T10 19-20 0.129 0.000 0.129 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

12-T11 20 0.031 0.000 0.031 FOR GRADING PURPOSES.

13

BLUE DOOR DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

15,16,20
ORV. 2998 429 0270722176012 0.882 NO ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED

0270722176001 3.457 NO ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED

GRANTEE:TOTAL NUMBER OF:
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RW20

RW7

DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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RW10

DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SW 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SE 14 SECTION 31
SW 14 SECTION 31

T-21N, R-18W
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DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

SE 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W
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REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

NE 14 SECTION 31
SE 14 SECTION 31

T-21N, R-18W
CITY OF MANSFIELD
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REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

NE 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W

CITY OF MANSFIELD
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REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

NE 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W

CITY OF MANSFIELD



R
IC

-T
R

A
IL

 E
X

T
E

N
S

IO
N

B
&

O
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

O
R

 T
R

A
IL

R
IG

H
T

 O
F

 W
A

Y
 D

E
T

A
IL

 S
H

E
E

T
S

T
A

. 6
2+

60
 T

O
 S

T
A

. 6
7+

40
K

EM
K.

E.
 M

cC
AR

TN
EY

 &
 A

SS
OC

IA
TE

S
EN

G
IN

EE
R

S 
  P

LA
N

N
ER

S 
  S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

RW20

RW19

DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

NE 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W

CITY OF MANSFIELD



R
IC

-T
R

A
IL

 E
X

T
E

N
S

IO
N

B
&

O
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

O
R

 T
R

A
IL

R
IG

H
T

 O
F

 W
A

Y
 D

E
T

A
IL

 S
H

E
E

T
S

T
A

. 6
7+

40
 T

O
 S

T
A

. 7
0+

00
K

EM
K.

E.
 M

cC
AR

TN
EY

 &
 A

SS
OC

IA
TE

S
EN

G
IN

EE
R

S 
  P

LA
N

N
ER

S 
  S

U
R

V
EY

O
R

S

RW20

RW20

DATE COMPLETED

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

RICHLAND COUNTY
MADISON TOWNSHIP

NE 14 SECTION 31
T-21N, R-18W

CITY OF MANSFIELD


	Sheets and Views
	1 GT01
	2 SP1
	3 SP2
	4 SP3
	5 TY01
	6 TY02
	7 GN01
	8 GN02
	9 GG01
	10 GG02
	11 DE1
	12 DE2
	13 PP0
	14 PP1
	15 PP2
	16 PP3
	17 PP4
	18 PP5
	19 PP6
	20 PP7
	21 PP8
	22 PP9
	23 PP10
	24 PP11
	25 PP12
	26 PP13
	27 PP14
	28 XS01
	29 XS02
	30 XS03
	31 XS04
	32 XS05
	33 XS06
	34 XS07
	35 XS08
	36 XS09
	37 XS10
	38 XS11
	39 XS12
	40 XS13
	41 XS14
	42 XS15
	43 XS16
	44 XS17
	45 XS18
	46 XS19
	47 XS20
	48 XS21
	49 XS22
	50 XS23
	51 XS24
	52 XS25
	53 XS26
	54 XS27
	55 XS28
	56 XS29
	57 XS30
	58 XS31
	59 XS32
	60 XS33
	61 XS34
	62 XS35
	63 XS36
	64 PP_DR1
	65 PP_DR2
	66 PP_DR3
	67 PP_DR4
	68 PP_DR5
	69 BP1
	70 BP2
	71 BP3
	RW1 RL
	RW2 CENTERLINE PLAT
	RW4 MON TABLE
	RW3 MON TABLE
	RW5 PROPERTY MAP
	RW6 SUMMARY
	RW7 DETAIL
	RW8 DETAIL
	RW9 DETAIL
	RW10 DETAIL
	RW11 DETAIL
	RW12 DETAIL
	RW13 DETAIL
	RW14 DETAIL
	RW15 DETAIL
	RW16 DETAIL
	RW17 DETAIL
	RW18 DETAIL
	RW19 DETAIL
	RW20 DETAIL


